OBJECTIVES: The aim of the present study was to investigate the prevalence of depression and adherence to
antiretroviral treatment in two groups of individuals: men who have sex with men (MSM) and men who have
sex with women (MSW).

METHODS: Two hundred and sixteen participants (MSM=116; MSW=100) who visited the Clinics Hospital of the
School of the Medicine of the University of São Paulo completed two independent surveys (the BECK Depression
Inventory and an adherence self-declared questionnaire) to evaluate their depression status and adherence to